LAWS OF WISCONSIN-CH. 438

No. 600, A.]

[Published July 26, 1947.

CHAPTER 438.

AN ACT to amend chapter 3, laws of 1947, relating to time of payment of a bonus to legislative employes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Chapter 3, laws of 1947, is amended to read:

(Chapter 3, laws of 1947) There is appropriated from the general fund to the legislature for the 1947 regular session, or any special session intervening between the 1947 and 1949 regular sessions, a sum sufficient to provide a bonus to each legislative employe as follows: \$1 per day to each employe paid from the appropriations made under section 20.01 (2) (b), (2m) (b), (5) (a), (b), (c), (6) (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (7) (a), (b), and (8), (a), (b) of the statutes. Such bonus shall be paid at the end of the legislative session or, in the event of a recess for more than 30 days, at commencement of such recess, and shall be computed from * * * March 1, 1947. The proper certification officer shall as soon as possible after the sine die adjournment of the session or commencement of such recess certify to the secretary of state the amount due each such employe under this act and the secretary of state shall draw his warrant for the amount so certified for each such employe.

Approved July 22, 1947.